PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hybaid Limited	07/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynametrix Ltd.
Street Address:	48 Hyde Avenue
City:	Stotfold, Hitchin, Herts
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG5 4JD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09755747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)831-2106

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6088312100

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: 8000 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40225.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Layton

Total Attachments: 1

source=020701--Assignment--Executed#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 09

PATENT REEL: 018701 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of July 2002, BETWEEN

Hybaid Limited, of Action Court, Ashford Road, Ashford, Middlesex, TW15 1XB United Kingdom (herein called "the Assignor") of the one part, AND

Dynametrix Ltd, of 48 Hyde Avenue, Stotfold, Hitchin, Herts, SG5 4JD, United Kingdom (herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the applicant of the patent applications mentioned in the schedule below
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignce his rights in the said patent applications for the consideration hereinafter mentioned,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All his rights, title and interest in the patent applications mentioned in the schedule below and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WIFNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

Schedule

Australian patent application No. 62160/99 European patent application No. 99949176.4 Japanese patent application No. 2000-574725 United States patent application No. 09/755,747

Signed by Assignor:

RECORDED: 01/03/2007

Signed by Assignoe:

Name: Simon Price Position: President Thermo-Hybaid.

Namo: A.J. Brookes.
Position: CEO. Dynametrix Ltd.

PATENT

REEL: 018701 FRAME: 0149